

Title Appeal 62 of 2019

Order No.36 Dated 08.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal and payment of Rs.1000/- by the respondent to the appellant.

Appellant has filed hazira.

Respondent made the payment of Rs.1000/- to the appellant and file money receipt.

Respondent has also filed an adjournment petition.

Copy served.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the appellant raised strong objection.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **12.05.2026** for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**