

Title Appeal 62 of 2019

Order No 32 Dated 28.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files a petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered, the prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II is in charge.

As per resolution observed by Howrah Bar Association , the case is adjourned.

Fix. **29.04.2025** for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)